

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Appeal from Order No.325 of 2024

a/w

Interim Application No.7857 of 2024

Shobha Pradip Singh ... Appellant.

Vs.

Rashmiin Mansukhlal Dagli & Ors. Respondents.

Mr Ejaz A Naqvi for appellant.

Mr Vishal Kanade i/by Wasi Sayed for respondent No.2.

Mr Yash Dewal for respondents No.3 to 9.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 23 April 2024.

P.C. :

Heard. Issue notice to the respondents.

2. Mr Vishal Kanade waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.2.

3. Mr Yash Dewal waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 9 and seeks time to file a reply affidavit. The same shall be filed within three weeks from today with an advance copy to be served on the other side.

4. Stand over to **14 June 2024.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]