

UDAY  
SHIVAJI  
JAGTAP

Digitally  
signed by  
UDAY  
SHIVAJI  
JAGTAP  
Date:  
2024.06.15  
15:31:23  
+0530

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 325 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7857 OF 2024  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 325 OF 2024**

**ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 444 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9485 OF 2024  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 444 OF 2024**

Shobha Pradip Singh, Through  
POA Pradeep L. Singh .. Appellant

Vs.

Rashmin Mansukhlal Dagli & Ors. .. Respondents

.....  
Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar a/w Dr. Syed Ejaz Abbas Naqvi for the  
appellant  
Mr. Wasi Sayed for the respondent no.2  
Mr. K.S. Dewal i/b Yash Dewal and Sham Thakur for respondent  
nos. 3 to 9

.....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.**

**DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024.**

**P.C.**

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent nos. 3 to  
9, stand over to **27<sup>th</sup> June 2024** to file reply.

2. In the meanwhile, parties may consider amicable settlement of the dispute since there is an element of settlement looking to the nature of the pleadings.

**(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)**