

sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.325 OF 2024

Shobha Pradip Singh ... Appellant
v/s.
Rashmin Mansukhlal Dagli & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7857 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.325 OF 2024
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.444 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9485 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10639 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.444 OF 2024

Mr. Yash K. Jagdale h/f Dr. Uday Warunjikar for the Appellant.

Mr. Yash Dewal (through VC) for the Respondent Nos.3 to 9.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 12th September 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Jagdale representing the learned Advocate Dr. Warunjikar submits that he is before the Kolhapur Circuit Bench and therefore unavailable today.

2. At his request, list the matter on 24th September 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)